2
12
1
Farnell June 2001 Book 2 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 121
121
EMC, Filters & Suppression
E
M

976-039.10A
976-027.6A
50+25+10+5+1+Order CodeRating
Price Each
3 Phase Inverter Filters
FIL276
M6 above 30AM5 up to 30AEarth studs
150% for 1min. once per hour
400% for 10s at switch onOverload capability
DC to 60HzOperating frequency480VOperating voltage
870-19575A
870-18355A
870-16030A
870-15816A
870-1467A
25+10+5+1+Order CodeRating
Price Each
870-195FN258-75/34N/A4314 55808032911375A
870-183FN258-55/075003.1314 551858032911355A
870-160FN258-30/074001.8320 351506033510430A
870-158FN258-16/073001.7290 30142553058416A
870-146FN258-7/073001.1240 2512650225717A
CodeMftrs. List No.Length(kg)CentresHW(O/A)Current (mA)@ 50°C
Order Lead WeightFixing LLeakageRating
OutputDimensions
Ì 3 Phase fil-
ters for industrial frequency inverters
and power drive systems
Ì High performance that helps meet
EN55011/55014 standards
Ì Constructed to meet EN133200,
UL1283 and IEC22G
Ì Slim, book style case which mounts
vertically or horizontally
Ì Input via safety terminal blocks, output
is via insulated wire leads, except 75A
model which uses terminal blocks
870-158
Boss Mounted
-40°C to +85°COperating temperature
40/085/56Climatic category±20%Capacitance tolerance
870-365B85321-A-J159402 1 .05600250200A
870-353B85321-A-J117002 1600250100A
870-341B85321-A-J27002 160025040A
564-266B85321-A-A17002 225044040A
870-330B85321-A-J127002 4 . 735025040A
Order Code(DC)(AC) Mftrs. List No.
Weight
(g)
Capacitance

326-5547FN7511-10/M315180.444.710A
ac range
DL (excl. terms) Order CodeMftrs. List No.
DimensionsLeakage
Current (mA)
Capacitance
(nF)
Current
Rating
Ì Range of ac and dc capacitors
Ì EN132400 approved
Ì 5kV pulse test capability for ac capacitors and 2.5kV for dc capacitors
AC Specification
Voltage rating 250V ac @ 50/60Hz (EN132400)
300V ac @ 50/60Hz (other applictions)
Test voltage 3000V dc for 2 secs
Capacitor class Y2
ac Kit includes one each of the following:
FN7511-10/M3 4.7nF 10A
FN7513-16/M4 22nF 16A
FN7510-20/M4 4.7nF 20A
FN7514-32/M4 100nF 32A
FN7512-63/M6 100nF 100A
FN7513-100/M8 470nF 100A
FN7513-200/M10 1µF 200A
Note: M number indicates the metric termination size
dc Kit includes one each of the following:
FN7560-10/M3 10nF 10A
FN7563-16/M4 470nF 16A
FN7563-32/M4 470nF 32A
FN7563-63/M6 470nF 63A
FN7563-100/M8 1.0µF 100A
FN7563-200/M10 4.7µF 200A
DC Specification
Voltage rating 130V dc  or 130V @ 50/60Hz
Test voltage 1420V dc for 2 secs
Capacitor class Y4